MICROPROCESSOR BASED N480i – Art. No. 0556 0100
OPERATING MANUAL - 5001162 V3.0x
Info-Hotline:
Tel. 04181 203803 – Fax 04181 203804 – Email: Kowalski.bub@t-online.de
B+B Thermo-Technik GmbH, Heinrich-Hertz-Str. 4, 78166 Donaueschingen
Tel. 0771 8316-0, Fax 0771 8316-50, Email: info@bubthermo.de,
1 INSTALLATION

Table 2 shows each alarm function operation with their respective code. Alarm 1 is
used as an example.
TYPE CODE ACTION
 LOW 0
A1SP
Alarm ON
Ligado
TEMPERATURE
HIGH 1
A1SP
Alarm ON
TEMPERATURE
LOW
differential
2 A1SP
Negative
AL.rE + A1SP AL.rE
Alarm
ON TEMPERATURE
  A1SP
Positive
Alarm ON TEMPERATURE
AL.rE + A1SP AL.rE
HIGH
differential
3 A1SP
Negative
Alarm ON
TEMPERATURE
AL.rE + A1SP AL.rE
  A1SP
Positive
 Alarm
ON TEMPERATURE
AL.rE + A1SP AL.rE
differential or
deviation
4 A1SP
Negative
Alarm ON
TEMPERATURE
AL.rE + A1SP AL.rE AL.rE - A1SP
  A1SP
Positive
 Alarm
ON
Alarm
ON
TEMPERATURE
AL.rE + A1SP AL.rE AL.rE - A1SP
Input sensor
error
5 Alarm is ON whenever:
• Temperature is below selected range;
• Temperature is above selected range;
• Termocouple or Pt100 is broken;
• Pt100 is shorted, badly connected or wire
impedance is too high;
6 Low limit alarm disabled at power-up
7 High limit alarm disabled at power-up
8 Differential low limit alarm disabled at power-up
9 Differential high limit alarm disabled at power-up
Alarm
Functions
With alarm
inhibition at
power-up
10 Differential alarm disabled at power-up
Table 2 - Alarm functions and their identification codes
Kurzinformation - Anzeiger N480I